DISBURSEMENTS REQUIRED TO BE MADE BY YOU, AND THE DURATION OF 
DISBURSEMENTS BY REASON OF COLLECTION AND DISBURSEMENTS OF 
INSTALLMENT PAYMENTS UNDER A PROMISSORY NOTE GIVEN IN FAVOR OF 
SELLER AS A PART OF THE TOTAL CONSIDERATION. WE FURTHER ACKNOWLEDGE 
THAT YOUR MINIMUM DEFICIENT ESCROW FEE SHALL BE Three Thousand Five 
Hundred And No/100 Dollars ($3,500.00). 

bulk30 Bulk Sale/SF Tax 
Collector Waiver 

Waiver of CLEARANCE CERTIFICATE issued by the City and County Tax Collector - 
Business & Payroll Tax Division. 
Escrow Agent is instructed to eliminate the condition under Section A.4. of the Bulk 
Transfer Escrow Instructions, dated [PROMPT (Enter the date of the Bulk Transfer